
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :24A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 25 2025 

CONTRACT NO :XE3641 REGION NO : 1 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 15 2025 

VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL6803

HWY :SR 090

TITLE :I-90
EB MERCER SLOUGH TO 150TH AVE SE 
PAVING & BRIDGE DECK RESURFACE
 

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

06/11/2025

13:37

DOT_RGGB01

, 0901(515)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ISSAQUAH   WA  980277016

ISSAQUAH WA 98027-8905

6505 226TH PL SE #200

LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -7.66 % -100.00 %

365,000.00 -30,260.00 0.00395,260.00

GRADING

125.0000

2 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

324.0000 S.Y. 257.14 % -100.00 %

40,500.00 29,160.00 0.00

35.0000

11,340.00

STRUCTURE

1,200.0000

3 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION- COM SEAL & HEADER

191.0000 L.F. 41.18 % -100.00 %

229,200.00 66,850.00 0.00

850.0000

162,350.00

55.0000

4 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 90/50S

2188.0000 S.Y. 37.50 % -100.00 %

120,340.00 32,820.00 0.00

40.0000

87,520.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

5 CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT - FA 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.0020,000.00

7.5000

6 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

56870.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % -100.00 %

426,525.00 142,175.00 0.00

5.0000

284,350.00

67.0000

7 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 90/50S 

2188.0000 S.Y. 34.00 % -100.00 %

146,596.00 37,196.00 0.00

50.0000

109,400.00

1,000.0000

8 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58V-22

36.0000 TON 177.78 % -100.00 %

36,000.00 23,040.00 0.00

360.0000

12,960.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

190.0000

9 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58V-22

6120.6000 TON 39.71 % -100.00 %

1,162,914.00 330,512.40 0.00

136.0000

832,401.60

10 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

16,648.03 0.0016,648.03

11 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

24,972.05 0.0024,972.05

12 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,157.00 0.006,157.00

13 SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

200.0000

14 ESC LEAD 

14.0000 DAY -33.33 % -100.00 %

2,800.00 -1,400.00 0.00

300.0000

4,200.00

130.0000

15 INLET PROTECTION 

42.0000 EACH 18.18 % -100.00 %

5,460.00 840.00 0.00

110.0000

4,620.00

16 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

40,000.00 0.0040,000.00

TRAFFIC

20.0000

17 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

1855.0000 HR  -73.33 % -100.00 %

37,100.00 -102,025.00 0.00

75.0000

139,125.00
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TRAFFIC

18 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

16,000.00 0.0016,000.00

4.3000

19 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

26330.0000 L.F. -28.33 % -100.00 %

113,219.00 -44,761.00 0.00

6.0000

157,980.00

8.3000

20 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE 

17180.0000 L.F. 66.00 % -100.00 %

142,594.00 56,694.00 0.00

5.0000

85,900.00

100.0000

21 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

22.0000 EACH 33.33 % -100.00 %

2,200.00 550.00 0.00

75.0000

1,650.00

1,300.0000

22 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

5.2000 HUND 4.84 % -100.00 %

6,760.00 312.00 0.00

1,240.0000

6,448.00

0.7000

23 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

96900.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

67,830.00 0.00 0.00

0.7000

67,830.00

7.0000

24 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 

4940.0000 L.F. 600.00 % -100.00 %

34,580.00 29,640.00 0.00

1.0000

4,940.00

25 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 

L.S. 560.00 % -100.00 %

33,000.00 28,000.00 0.005,000.00

26 ITS 

L.S. 62.22 % -100.00 %

146,000.00 56,000.00 0.0090,000.00

5.0000

27 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

1190.0000 HR  -28.57 % -100.00 %

5,950.00 -2,380.00 0.00

7.0000

8,330.00

10.0000

28 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

1058.0000 HR  -68.75 % -100.00 %

10,580.00 -23,276.00 0.00

32.0000

33,856.00
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TRAFFIC

29 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 

L.S. 679.19 % -100.00 %

600,000.00 522,997.00 0.0077,003.00

150.0000

30 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

2088.0000 HR  42.86 % -100.00 %

313,200.00 93,960.00 0.00

105.0000

219,240.00

31 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 99.57 % -100.00 %

110,000.00 54,881.00 0.0055,119.00

32 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 0.0025,000.00

115.0000

33 PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES 

700.0000 HR  -17.86 % -100.00 %

80,500.00 -17,500.00 0.00

140.0000

98,000.00

460.0000

34 PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL 

9.0000 EACH 67.27 % -100.00 %

4,140.00 1,665.00 0.00

275.0000

2,475.00

OTHER ITEMS

35 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 56.67 % -100.00 %

4,700.00 1,700.00 0.003,000.00

36 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 120.00 % -100.00 %

11,000.00 6,000.00 0.005,000.00

37 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,500.00 0.004,500.00

38 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
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OTHER ITEMS

39 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

0.0000

40 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.0001

0.00

41 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

42 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.002,000.00

43 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. 880.00 % -100.00 %

49,000.00 44,000.00 0.005,000.00

585,000.0000

44 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.0500 ACRE 1,571.43 % -100.00 %

29,250.00 27,500.00 0.00

35,000.0000

1,750.00

45 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 17.50 % -100.00 %

4,700.00 700.00 0.004,000.00

170.0000

46 REMOVING CONC. BARRIER 

36.0000 L.F. 1,445.45 % -100.00 %

6,120.00 5,724.00 0.00

11.0000

396.00

12.0000

47 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

1596.0000 L.F. 41.18 % -100.00 %

19,152.00 5,586.00 0.00

8.5000

13,566.00

500.0000

48 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

3.0000 EACH 42.86 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 450.00 0.00

350.0000

1,050.00

160.0000

49 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

76.0000 C.Y. 60.00 % -100.00 %

12,160.00 4,560.00 0.00

100.0000

7,600.00
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OTHER ITEMS

130.0000

50 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

47.0000 TON 271.43 % -100.00 %

6,110.00 4,465.00 0.00

35.0000

1,645.00

220.0000

51 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

26.0000 C.Y. 1,733.33 % -100.00 %

5,720.00 5,408.00 0.00

12.0000

312.00

80.0000

52 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 

50.0000 L.F. 33.33 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 1,000.00 0.00

60.0000

3,000.00

62.0000

53 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

1984.5000 L.F. 3.33 % -100.00 %

123,039.00 3,969.00 0.00

60.0000

119,070.00

8,500.0000

54 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21

2.0000 EACH 41.67 % -100.00 %

17,000.00 5,000.00 0.00

6,000.0000

12,000.00

6,500.0000

55 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

2.0000 EACH 8.33 % -100.00 %

13,000.00 1,000.00 0.00

6,000.0000

12,000.00

3,000.0000

56 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11 

2.0000 EACH 66.67 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 2,400.00 0.00

1,800.0000

3,600.00

670.0000

57 REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 

12.5000 L.F. 436.00 % -100.00 %

8,375.00 6,812.50 0.00

125.0000

1,562.50

102,000.0000

58 PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH 104.00 % -100.00 %

204,000.00 104,000.00 0.00

50,000.0000

100,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS

59 FORCE ACCOUNT DRAINAGE MODIFICATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

$4,927,093.08 44.40% $0.00
LOW BIDDER REJECTED 

$3,412,128.18CONTRACT TOTAL

$4,927,093.08BASE TOTAL 44.40%$3,412,128.18

LOW BIDDER REJECTED


